# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CT Corporation System		07/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AccessData Group LLC		
Street Address:	384 South 400 West Suite 200		
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal		
City:	Lindon		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84042		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916096	CASESCAN
Registration Number:	3796232	CASEVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2654760	CASEVAULT
Registration Number:	2839169	CASEVAULT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3457182	DISCOVERY CRACKER
Registration Number:	2514321	IBLAZE
Registration Number:	1363032	SUMMATION
Registration Number:	1812778	SUMMATION BLAZE
Registration Number:	2111600	SUMMATION LEGAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2917523	SUMMATION WEBBLAZE
Registration Number:	3600982	TRANSENDCR PLUS
Registration Number:	3600983	VIEWERRT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0728

900173023

Registration Number: 2841532 WEBBLAZE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)377-5426

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-377-5410

Email: eplee@accessdata.com

Correspondent Name: Esther Lee

Address Line 1: 384 South 400 West Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirin Krebs
Signature:	/Kirin Krebs/
Date:	09/30/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CTS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=CTS Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=CTS Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=CTS Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=CTS Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

#### CTS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated July 21, 2010 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between CT Corporation System, a Delaware corporation ("<u>CT</u>"), and AccessData Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified in accordance with its terms, the "<u>Contribution Agreement</u>"), by and among CT, Software Forensics Inc (f/k/a AccessData Corp.), a Utah corporation, and the Company.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, CT hereby contributes, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Company, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with (a) any renewals, extensions, or foreign equivalents; (b) all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks; and (c) all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to all of the terms, conditions and limitations set forth in the Contribution Agreement (including the representations, warranties, covenants and indemnities set forth in the Contribution Agreement). In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Contribution Agreement, the terms of the Contribution Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Contribution Agreement.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts made and performed entirely in Delaware, without references to the conflicts of law rules of such State.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all such counterparts taken together will constitute one and the same agreement. Facsimiles or other electronic copies of signatures will be deemed to be originals.

\* \* \* \* \*

	ESS WHEREOF, the ment as of the Effection		hereto	have	executed	and	delivered	this
CT CORPORAT	TON SYSTEM							
By:	Satin President, Head of M	ergers and a	Acquisit	ions, N	North Ame	rica		
STATE OF N	Y )	SS.						
me, who acknow voluntary act and	day of July, there viedged that s/he signed deed on behalf and with the signed and official with the signed and official section.	gned the foith full auth	oregoing ority of	g Trad CT Co	lemark As rporation s Notary ion expire	ssignn Syster THE Publ N Nalifie	nent as hi n. RESA ALF lic, State ( o. 470369 <del>d in Kings</del>	is/her FIERI Of Now York
ACCESSDATA	GROUP LLC							
By: Name: Title:								
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	SS.						
On this _ personally know Assignment as h Group LLC.	day of on to me, who ack is/her voluntary act a	, there a nowledged nd deed on	appeared that s/ behalf	d befor he sig and w	e me ned the ith full au	forego thority	oing Trade y of Acces	emark sData
WITNES	S my hand and officia	ıl seal.						
Signature		_ (Seal)	Мус	ommiss	sion expire	s		

CTS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

# CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Ву:			
Name: Elizabeth Satin Fitle: Senior Vice President, He	ad of Mergers and	Acquisitions, North Ame	rica
,		•	
STATE OF	) SS.		
COUNTY OF	) 55.		
On this day of Julme, who acknowledged that voluntary act and deed on behalf	s/he signed the		ssignment as his/her
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
Signature	(Seal)	My commission expires	S
ACCESSDATA GROUP LLC	,		
By: Tim hum			
Name: Tim Leehealey Title: Chief Executive Of	ficer		
STATE OF	) ) SS.		
On this day of personally known to me, wh Assignment as bis/her voluntar Group LLC. WITNESS my hand and	no acknowledged y act and deed on	appeared before me that s/he signed the factorial behalf and with full aut	foregoing Trademark hority of AccessData
Signature	(Seal)	My commission expire	S
	•		the state of the s

CTS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Su Hached

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
	) ss.
COUNTY OF ORANGE	)
On July 20, 2019 before appeared	re me, Michele Madison Robles, Notary Public, personally
appeared //www	Mame(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Michele Madison Robles, Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

# **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS					
Country	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Mark		
United States	1916096	September 5, 1995	CASESCAN		
United States	3796232	June 1, 2010	CASEVANTAGE		
United States	2654760	November 26, 2002	CASEVAULT		
United States	2839169	May 4, 2004	CASEVAULT EXPRESS		
CTM	943850	November 15, 2007	DISCOVERY CRACKER		
International	0943850	November 15, 2007	DISCOVERY CRACKER		
United States	3457182	July 1, 2008	DISCOVERY CRACKER		
United States	2514321	December 4, 2001	IBLAZE		
United States	1363032	October 1, 1985	SUMMATION		
United States	1812778	December 21, 1993	SUMMATION BLAZE		
United States	2111600	November 11, 1997	SUMMATION LEGAL TECHNOLOGIES		
United States	2917523	January 11, 2005	SUMMATION WEBBLAZE		
United States	3600982	April 7, 2009	TRANSENDCR PLUS		
United States	3600983	April 7, 2009	VIEWERRT		
United States	2841532	May 11, 2004	WEBBLAZE		

**RECORDED: 09/30/2010**